

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2338

Page 1, line 10, after "57-43.2-03" insert "of up to one million six hundred thousand dollars per biennium"

Page 1, line 16, replace "\$6,400,000" with "\$1,600,000" and after the third comma insert "and from federal highway traffic safety funds, the sum of \$900,000, or so much of the sum as may be necessary,"

Page 2, line 14, replace "\$100,000" with "\$75,000"

Page 2, line 15, replace "\$500,000" with "\$225,000"

Renumber accordingly